	ï	i
	μ	ŀ
	ı	
	ľ	į
	r	٦
	ŀ	И
	k	1
	ī	ì
	ŀ	Ų
	ľ)
	7	i
	i	i
	ı	
	Ŀ	
	l	ï
	١	i
	ŀ	ï
	н	H
	U	Ų
	ľ	:
	ı	ľ
	ı	
	Ľ	ı
	ľ	i
	ı	
ľ	-	۰

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/04) RECORDATION FORM OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005							
PAIRNIS UNL							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new addresses) below.							
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):							
Michael C. Hiles, (January 27, 2005)	Name: Cook Biotech Inc.						
Umesh H. Patel, (January 26, 2005)	Internal Address:						
Bhavin Shah, (February 2, 2005)	demonstrates of 1988 March and 1988 March and 1988 March and 1988						
Chad S. McAlexander, (January 31, 2005)							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1425 Innovation Place						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	5/4 IN 7: 47906						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: West Lafayette State: IN Zip: 47906						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
	Additional native(s) a salesses(ss)						
Other: 4. Application or Patent number(s):	ent is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
60/545,513 and 11/060,078							
	_						
Additional number(s) at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🔲 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	Total number of applications and patents involved:						
1 4 C4v	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$						
Name: Kenneth A. Gandy	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP	☐ Enclosed						
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	None required (government interest not affecting title.)						
Indianapolis, IN 46204							
Phone: (317) 634-3456 Fax: (317) 637-7561	8. Payment Information:						
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1250						
Email:	Expiration Date: 04-06						
	 b. Deposit account number: Authorized User Name: K. A. Gandy 						
	Authorized Oser Marie: 13.74. Odinary						
9. Signature: Kenneth A. Gandy Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
1 April 1 Million							
	WAS OR TRANSMISSION						
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION							
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to (703) 306-5995 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:							
Name (Print/Type) Sue Daniels							
Signature Sue Daniels Date March 4, 2005							

PATENT REEL: 015838 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael C. Hiles, of 4326 S. 900 E., Lafayette, IN 47906; Umesh H. Patel, of 1135 Kingswood Rd. S., West Lafayette, IN 47906; Bhavin Shah, of 2550 Yeager Rd. #8-6, West Lafayette, IN 47906; and Chad S. McAlexander, of 307 Heritage Dr., Delphi, IN 46923; hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in MEDICAL DEVICES AND METHODS USEFUL FOR APPLYING BOLSTER MATERIAL, herein referred to as "the Invention" for which a provisional application (Serial No. 60/545,513 filed on February 17, 2004); and United States Patent Application (Serial No. 11/060,078 filed on February 17, 2005) of which Assignor hereby authorizes and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, Cook Biotech Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 1425 Innovation Place, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications and in, to and under said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said applications, and in, to and under said applications for United States Letters Patent and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including this provisional application filed February 17, 2004, Serial No. 60/545,513, and United States Patent Application (Serial No. 11/060,078 filed on February 17, 2005) any and all divisions and continuations thereof; and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

This Assignment is effective as of the 17th day of February 2004 with respect to the priority provisional application.

KAG #322428 Hiles, Patel, Shah, McAlexander Assignment WITNESS Assignor's hand this 27 day of ______

STATE OF Judenia)SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Michael C. Hiles, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Patricia f. (pulsett

Notary Public

Printed: Patricia f. (persett

Resident of Ingressel County

My Commission Expires:

KAG #322428 Hiles, Patel, Shah, McAlexander Assignment

REEL: 015838 FRAME: 0667

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 26 day of January, 2005.	
Umer V. Fato	
Umesh H. Patel	_

STATE OF <u>Judiana</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Lipperan</u>

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Umesh H. Patel, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Printed: PATRICIA F. CORBETT

Resident of Lygueaual County

My Commission Expires:

KAG #322428 Hiles, Patel, Shah, McAlexander Assignment

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>01</u> day of	1-eb, 2005.
	Bhampal. Bhavin Shah
	Bhavin/Shah
STATE OF <u>Judianian</u> SS:	
Refore me a Notary Public, in and	for said County and State, personally appeared the
above-named Assignor, Bhavin Shah, to	me personally known, and who executed the

foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free

and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed. Patricia J. Carlett
Notary Public
Printed: PATRICIA F. CORBETT
Resident of Liquidamic County

My Commission Expires:

KAG #322428 Hiles, Patel, Shah, McAlexander Assignment

Page 4 of 5

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	<u>31</u>	day of	JY NAVEA	, 2005.
------------------------------	-----------	--------	----------	---------

STATE OF Judiana)SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Chad S. McAlexander, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Pabella J. Callett

Notary Public

Printed: FATRICIA F. COB BETT

Resident of Ingularic County

My Commission Expires:

KAG#322428 Hiles, Patel, Shah, McAlexander Assignment

RECORDED: 03/04/2005

REEL: 015838 FRAME: 0670